(910) 937-7560  

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC):  Kenneth M. Padgett  

ORC Type / Grade License:  CS Grade 3 License # 999597  

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers:  WQCS00249  

Description of Collection System: This system consists of fifty-one thousand, four hundred and 

forty-nine feet (51,449') of gravity sewer ranging from eight inch (8") to fifteen inch (15") and 

sixty-three thousand, nine hundred and ninety-three feet (63,993') of force mains ranging from 

four inch (4") to twenty-four inch (24"). The system has a total of 10 pump stations. The Piney 

Green pump station is the main pump station that sends the flow directly to the French Creek 

WWTP on Camp Lejeune. 

Collection System Name:

[...]

Contact Phone:  (910) 937-7509  

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC):  Kenneth M. Padgett  

ORC Type / Grade License:  CS Grade 3 License # 999597  

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers:  WQCS00249 

Description of Facility:  This system consist of eighteen thousand six hundred and seventy 

seven feet (18,677') of gravity sewer ranging from eight inch (8") to twelve inch (12"), ten 

thousand four hundred and twenty-four feet (10,424) of force mains  ranging from four inch 

(4") to six inch (6")  

Summerhouse: Summary 

Summerhouse Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWRF) is located at 351 Holly Ridge Rd in 

Holly Ridge and is currently staffed by three plant operators. The plant has a design capacity